

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).20268/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2009 in SCA No. 5105/2009 of
The HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

MOHANLAL RANCHHODDAS SHAH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MODASA KADVA PATIDAR CHHATRALAYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment
and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/08/2009 This Petition was mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Sanjeev Kumar Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Aniruddha P. Mayee, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. R.K. Abhichandani, Sr. Adv.
Ms. Neelam Kalsi, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Place the matter on the notified date.

Till that date, status quo in relation to possession of
subject of dispute, as it exists today, shall be maintained.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(Savita Sainani)
Court Master